PCM-7700     Pulsed Current Source — Datasheet
For more information:  970.493.1901 or sales@directedenergy.com
Document #7675-0014 Rev B1. © Copyright 2019 Directed Energy, Inc. All rights reserved.
Precision Pulse Control
The PCM-7700 series of air-cooled, high-power current
sources is designed to drive laser diodes, bars, and arrays
with up to 200 A of current (load voltage to 25 V). The
PCM-7700-48 has a built-in power supply; the PCM-7700-

For automated applications, complete control of the
instrument is provided through a DB15 male connector.
Ordering Information
PCM-7700-48  Internal power supply version
PCM-7700-EX External power supply version
PCM-7700-48, 200 A, 50 ms pulse width, 1 Hz into a
HPL-2400-0.126 load, Digital Control Mode.
PCM-7700-48, 200 A, 1 ms pulse width, 1 Hz into a
HPL-2400-0.126 load, Digital Control Mode.
PCM-7700-48, 200 A full scale, into a HPL-2400-0.126
load, Analog Control Mode using the arb function of a
Tektronix AFG3051C.
PCM-7700     Pulsed Current Source — Datasheet
For more information:  970.493.1901 or sales@directedenergy.com
Document #7675-0014 Rev B1. © Copyright 2019 Directed Energy, Inc. All rights reserved.
Pulse Amplitude
Output Current Range 5 A to 200 A1
Setpoint Resolution   0.050 A
Setpoint Accuracy  ± 1 % of full scale current
Current Overshoot  < 0.5 % of full scale current
Current Rise/Fall Time ≤ 75 µs (with IOUT > 10 A)
Pulse width  500 µs to 50 ms
Polarity   Positive
Load Voltage  0 V to 25 V   PCM-7700-482
0 V to 25 V   PCM-7700-EX2
Maximum Output Power See SOA graphs
Gate
Frequency Range  Single-shot to 1 kHz
Input Voltage Levels 0 V: output OFF